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SHRI S. B. DAMANI: My question has aot been answered. 1 want to know whether the names of these firms have been published and the value of the goods seized.
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SHRI S. R. DAMANI: My second question is in regard to (b) part of your answer—no official of the CCI&E Organisation has so lar been found to have aided or abetted the offences in these cases. In this connection, may I know from the hon. Minister on what basis he has come to this conclusion that no official was involved in this case when such a magnitude of the offences had taken place and the ex perienced persons could not detect these malpractices of fraudes, as has been mentioned above?
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"No official of the CCI&F Organisa tion has so far been found to have aided or abetted the offences in these cassa."
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WRITTEN ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

Air Accident Investigation Commission

*639 SHRI JANARDHANA POO-
JARY: Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to stâ e-

(n) whf'Uu r Government h t*. i«*vt.rsed ft* dccisto‘1 + -ft up ‘Air \rcident Investigation Commission’ ; and

(b) if so, fee reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OT TOURISM
AND CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI FURU-
SHOTTAM KAUSHIK): (a) and (b).
The Civil Aviation Review Committee constituted by Government under the Chairmanship of Shri J.RD. Tata, recommended in its interim Report submitted to Government in February, 1974, that the function of investigation of serious accidents should no longer be the responsibility of the Director General of Civil Aviation, but should be transferred to an Accident Investi gation Commission, to be set up In the Ministry of Tourism & Civil Aviation.
This recommendation was accepted by the then Government The final

Report of the Committee which includ ed this recommendation also, was later remitted to an Empowered Com mittee. Considering that such a Com mission when appointed may have very little work to do and also as in major fatal accidents to aircraft operating scheduled services, a Court of Inquiry, normally presided over by a High Court Judge is appointed, the Empowered Committee recommended to Government that setting up of a separate Accident Investigation Com mission in the Ministry of Tourism &
Civil Aviation as recommended may not be necessary. The recommenda tion is being processed for a final de cision by Government.

Ban on Export of Skeletons

*645. SHRI K. MALLANNA: Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND
CIVIL SUPPLIES AND COOPERA
TION be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the price of skeletons is rising around the
-world and India is the largest ex porter;

(b) whether it is also a fact 'that India banned the sale of skeleton#
between 1*>76 and 3977 which It'd ( to
a tforld-itflde shortage and when' the ban ttffcs lifted there was rush skeletons; and 1 ’ ’

